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INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

THIS COPY

[S PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND

[S NOT TO BE USED

IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR TYPES
(POSITIONS 9 AND 11 OF PART NUMBER)

i { S I s sl
SIMPLEX LC SIMPLEX SC DUPLEX LC DUPEX SC
(TYPE 1) (TYPE 3) (TYPE L) (TYPE S)

SERITALIZED LABEL Tl
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CONNECTORS

CONNECTORS
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FOR

LEFT SIDE FIBER OPTIC

RIGHT SIDE FIBER OPTICf

SERIALIZED LABEL \

l.6mm/1.8mm/2.0mm/3.0mm DUPLEX FPATCHCORD
CABLE ASSEMBLIES

FIBER OPTIC
CONNECTOR

]

FOR 900um SIMPLEX PIGTAIL
CABLE ASSEMBLIES

<::j> NOTES:
l. CABLE ASSEMBLY (WITH CONNECTORS) :
SEE SHEET 2 FOR PART NUMBER MATRIX.

A
B.
C.

3. PACKAGING:
A
B.

ECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

)
O OE>»+H Tmmao

CANNOT BE LESS THAN THE LENGTH SPECIFIED IN THE PART NUMBER.

THE MAXIMUM CABLE LENGTH IS NOT TO EXCEED 10cm [4") OVER
SPECIFIED LENGTH FOR LESS THAN 10 METER: AND +1%4/-0% GREATER

THAN 10 METERS.
TIP TO TIP LENGTH IS MEASURED WITHOUT DUST CAPS
PATCHCORD ROUTING CONFIGURATION 1S "A™ TO "B".

THIS DRAWING SHALL BE APPLICABLE TO ANY LENGTH PATCHCORD AS

DESIGNATED BY THE PART NUMBER, WHERE M=METER.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE IS FROM -10°C TO +60°C.
CONNECTORS ARE "FOCIS"™ COMPLIANT.

CABLE ASSEMBLIES COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TIA/EIA-568-C.3
OR EQUIVALENT IEC STANDARDS.

ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MUST MEET THE MATERIAL
RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS, (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EC ON THE
RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE RoHS

TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITTEE.

INSTALLED.

CABLE ASSEMBLY SHIPPED WITH DUST CAPS INSTALLED.
UNIT QUANTITY: | PATCHCORD/PIGTAIL PER BAG.

BUFFER COLORS
FOR PIGTAIL KITS:

BLUE
ORANGE
GREEN
BROWN
SLATE
WHITE
RED
BLACK
YELLOW
VIOLET
ROSE
AQUA

CONNECTOR INSERTION/RETURN LOSS SPECIFICATIONS

MAXIMUM INSERTION LOSS MINIMUM RETURN LOSS
CONNECTOR A (PER CONNECTOR) A (PER CONNECTOR)
TYPE = = MM PC
SM APC SM PC MM PC SM APC SM PC (OM3)
(OM4)
NETKEY LC 0.35d8 0.30dB 0.30dB B65dB 50dB 26dB
NETKEY SC 0.5008 0.30dB 0.30dB 65408 50dB 26dB
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THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.
PANDUIT NETKEY PATCHCORDS PIGTAILS
PANDUIT PART PANDUIT PART
NUMBER (SEE PIGTAIL DESCRIPTION NUMBER (SEE PATCHCORD DESCRIPTION
NOTE 1) NOTES 2)
NKFPB 11BN INNMOO | NK OM1 1 FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL LC - | METER NKFPBZERLLSMOO! NK OMI 2 FIBER [.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFP51BNINNMOO | NK OMZ | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL LC - | METER NKFPS5Z2ERLLSMOO! NK OMe 2 FIBER [ .6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPX1BNINNMOO | NK OM3 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL LC - | METER NKFPXZERLLSMOO! NK OM3 2 FIBER [ .6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPZ1BNINNMOO | NK OM4 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL LC - | METER NKFPOZERLLSMOO! NK 052 2 FIBER [.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS1BNINNMOO | NK OS2 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL LC - | METER NKFPBZELLLSMOO! NK OMI 2 FIBER [.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPSZELLLSMOOL NK OMz 2 FIBER 1.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS1BN3NNMOO | NK OM1 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL SC - | METER NKFPXZELLLSMOO! NK OM3 2 FIBER [.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS1BN3NNMOO | NK OMZ | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL SC - | METER NKFPOZELLLSMOO! NK 052 2 FIBER [.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPO1TBNINNMOO | NK OM3 | FIBER SOOum BUFFERED PIGTAIL SC - | METER
NKFPS1BN3NNMOO | NK OS2 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL SC - | METER NKFPZ2Z2RLLSMOO!L NK OM4 2 FIBER 2.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
(NKEPZ2Z2LLLSMOO | NK OM4 FIBER 2.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - LC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPE 1BNZNNMOO | NK OML | FIBER SOOum BUFFERED PIGTAIL ST - | METER f
NKFP5 1 BNZ2NNMOO | NK OMZ | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL ST - | METER NKFPBZ23R55S5M00 1 NK OMI 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DURPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPX1BNZNNMOO | NK OM3 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL ST - | METER NKFP523R55S5M00 1 NK OMe 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DURPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS1BNZ2NNMOO | NK OS2 | FIBER 900um RBUFFERED PIGTAIL ST - | METER NKFPX23R55S5M00 1 NK OM3 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DURPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPO23R555M00 1 NK 052 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
] A NKFPE23L555M00 1 NK OM1 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
N?TEEEGTAIL PART NUMBERS AVAILABLE AS 1 METER ONLY. NKFP523L555M00 1 NK OMz 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
2. PATCH CORD PART NUMBERS SHOWN AS | METER. PATCHCORDS ALSO NKFPX23L555M00 1 NK OM3 2 FIBER 3.0mm LS/ZH JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DURPLEX - 1 METER
AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 15, AND 20 METERS. NKFPO23L555M00 1 NK 05z 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD SC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
SUBSTITUTE LAST 3 DIGITS OF PART NUMBER OOl WITH 002, 003,
004, 005, 010, Ol5, OR 020 FOR LENGTH CHANGES.
NKFPE23R225M00 | NK OM1 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFP523R225M00 1 NK OMz 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
PANDUIT PART NKFPX23R225M00 1 NK OM3 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
NUMBER (SEE 12-COLOR FIBER PIGTAITL NKFPO23R225M00 | NK 052 2 FIBER 3.0mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
NOTE 1) NKFP623L225M00 | NK OM1 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS IBNINKMOO1 | K 052 1 F1BEFRIBQEOROUSmETBUfFlERMEEDTEPRIGETAACIHL LC- 12 COLOR NKFP523L 225M00 | NK OMZ 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD ST - ST DUPLEX - 1 METER
KEEX BN LN MO0 1 NK OM3 1 FIBER 900um BUFFERED PIGTAIL LC-12-COLOR NKFPX23L225M00 1 NK OM3 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD ST : ST DUPLEX : I METER
FIBER SET - | METER EACH NKFPO23L225M00 1 NK 052 2 FIBER 3.0mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD ST ST DUPLEX I METER
NKEPZ 1BN LNKMOO 1 NK OM4 | FIBER SO00Oum BUFFERED PIGTAIL LC-12-COLOR
FIBER SET - 1T METER EACH NKFPBZERLSSMOO L NK OM1 2 FIBER 1.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPS52Z2ERLSSMOO L NK OMz 2 FIBER 1.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPXZERLSSMOO L NK OM3 2 FIBER |.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPOZERLSSMOO L NK 052 2 FIBER |.6mm RISER JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPBZELLSSMOO L NK OM1 2 FIBER 1.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPSZELLSSMOO L NK OMz 2 FIBER 1.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPXZELLSSMOO L NK OM3 2 FIBER 1.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NKFPOZELLSSMOO L NK OS2 2 FIBER 1.6mm LSZH JACKET PATCH CORD LC - SC DUPLEX - 1 METER
NETKEY PATCHCORDS AND PIGTATLS
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